The associated right-of-use assets were measured on a retrospective basis as if the new rules had always been
applied, adjusted by the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments relating to that lease recognized in the
consolidated balance sheet as at 31 March 2019.

The recognized right-of-use assets relate to the following types of assets:

As at As at
31 March 1 April

2020 2019
US$’000 US$’000

Buildings 227,464 268,510
Machinery and equipment 12,587 24,257

240,051 292,767

82  |   Global Brands Group Holding Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
(b) New standard, new interpretation and amendments to existing standards adopted by the Group
(Continued)
HKFRS 16 Leases (Continued)
(iv) Adjustments recognized on the adoption of HKFRS 16

Changes in accounting policies affected the following items in the consolidated balance sheet on 1 April 2019:

31 March 2019
as originally

presented

Effects of the
adoption of

HKFRS 16
1 April 2019

Restated
Consolidated balance sheet (extract) US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Non-current assets

Right-of-use assets – 292,767 292,767
Deferred tax assets 216,819 1,273 218,092

Current assets

Other receivables, prepayments and deposits 318,120 (269) 317,851

Current liabilities

Accrued charges and sundry payables 258,834 (914) 257,920
Lease liabilities – 58,966 58,966

Equity

Accumulated losses (667,877) (4,501) (672,378)

Non-current liabilities

Other long-term liabilities 437,478 (35,096) 402,382
Lease liabilities – 275,316 275,316

FY2020 Annual Report  |   83

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
(c) New standard, new interpretation and amendments to existing standards that have been issued
but are not yet effective and have not been early adopted by the Group
The following new standard, new interpretation and amendments to existing standards have been issued and are
mandatory for the Group’s accounting periods beginning on or after 1 April 2020 or later periods, but the Group